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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

13

ABID ALI

MUHAMMAD JUNAID

AMMARA NAUREEN

KHALID MAHMMOD

AKHLAQ UL HASSAN

MUHAMMAD LUQMAN

KAMRAN ALI

MUHAMMAD KAZIM

KASHIF ZAHEER

SAMEEN ARIF

SIDRA HANIF (Selected against

SANIA AKHTAR (Selected agains

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

ANWAR UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

EJAZ HUSSAIN

KHUDA BUKHSH

QURBAN ALI

NOOR MUHAMMAD

ZAHEER AHMED

MUHAMMAD ARIF

MUHAMMAD HANIF

HAJI AKHTAR HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

79601732

79601428

79600677

79600262

79601280

79600509

79601374

79600396

79600156

79600408

79601292

79601268

GUJRANWALA

KASUR

GUJRAT

SIALKOT

JHANG

JHANG

FAISALABAD

JHANG

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR/BUDGET & ACCOUNTS OFFICER   -  (BS-17)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

12 Case #  76F2016

12

14

15

MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

HAJI MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

ELAHI BUKHSH

1

2

3

79601554

79600672

79601723

OKARA

SARGODHA

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TAHIR WASEEM

SEHARISH IFTIKHAR

MUHAMMAD USMAN

FARHAT ABBAS

ATQA ABDUR RAZZAQ

MUHAMMAD ZAHEER AHMAD

TAASEEN AFZAL BUTT

TAHIR MAQSOOD

MUDASSAR RIAZ

MUHAMMAD RASHID

MALIK RIZWAN AKBAR

SADIA IQBAL

AHMED JAVED

ANWAAR UL HAQ

IFTIKHAR AHMED

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

SIKANDAR HAYAT

ABDUR RAZZAQ

ALTAF HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD AFZAL BUTT

MAQSOOD ALI

RIAZ ALI

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

MALIK SAEED AHMED

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

JAVED SADIQ

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

79600476

79600841

79601817

79601712

79601283

79601814

79600946

79601607

79600590

79601484

79601084

79601519

79601098

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

CHINIOT

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

SIALKOT

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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No.
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No.
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

SULEMAN SHAH

KHALID HAMEED

MUHAMMAD FAISAL KHAN

RIZWAN FREED

FATIHA NAZ

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MANZOOR AHMAD SHAH

NOMAN ABBAS

BASHIR AHMAD

ASIA FIYAZ

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAHIR

SANAM KHAN

NASEER ABBAS

AMEER SHAH

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

SHER KHAN

AZHAR  FAREED

MUZAFFAR ALI

MUHAMMAD ASHRIF

SYED NOOR SULTAN

GHULAM ABBAS

SARDAR ALI

FIYAZ HUSSAIN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IDREES

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

NOOR MUHAMMAD

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

79600707

79600431

79601160

79601448

79600579

79601445

79600058

79601436

79600060

79601698

79600961

79601215

79600051

LAHORE

GUJRAT

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

LAHORE

SIALKOT

SAHIWAL

CHAKWAL

PAKPATTAN

MULTAN

GUJRANWALA

LAYYAH

M.B. Din

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.

Application
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No.
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12 Case #  76F2016

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

RABIA JAVEED

FAISAL UR REHMAN SHAH

BUSHRA MANZOOR

MUHAMMAD WAHEED ASLAM

JAVED IQBAL

SYED MUHAMMAD ALI ABBAS

MUHAMMAD BAQIR ALI

MUHAMMAD ZESHAN SHAHZAD

KHALID MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ASIF

ZEESHAN AFZAL

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

MUHAMMAD JAVEED

HAFEEZ UR  REHMAN SHAH

MAHR MANZOOR HUSSAIN SIAL

MUHAMMAD ASLAM AWAN

DOST MUHAMMAD

SYED NAJMUL HASNAIN

GHULAM HUSSAIN SIDDIQUI

MUHAMMAD HANEEF

ABDUL GHAFFAR

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

79601465

79601672

79601082

79601035

79600131

79600726

79601124

79601278

79600799

79601077

79601145

79600237

FAISALABAD

MIANWALI

JHANG

MULTAN

CHINIOT

LAHORE

MULTAN

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KASUR

R.Y. KHAN

CHAKWAL

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR/BUDGET & ACCOUNTS OFFICER   -  (BS-17)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

12 Case #  76F2016

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


