MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR/BUDGET & ACCOUNTS OFFICER - (BS-17)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 12

Case # 76F2016

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	79601732	1	ABID ALI MUHAMMAD ANWAR	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	79601428	2	MUHAMMAD JUNAID MUHAMMAD BASHIR	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	79600677	3	AMMARA NAUREEN ANWAR UL HAQ	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	79600262	4	KHALID MAHMMOD MUHAMMAD SALEEM	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	79601280	5	AKHLAQ UL HASSAN EJAZ HUSSAIN	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	79600509	6	MUHAMMAD LUQMAN KHUDA BUKHSH	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	79601374	7	KAMRAN ALI QURBAN ALI	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	79600396	8	MUHAMMAD KAZIM NOOR MUHAMMAD	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
9	79600156	9	KASHIF ZAHEER ZAHEER AHMED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
10	79600408	10	SAMEEN ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
11	79601292	11	SIDRA HANIF (Selected against MUHAMMAD HANIF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
12	79601268	13	SANIA AKHTAR (Selected agains HAJI AKHTAR HUSSAIN	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

1	79601554	12	MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	OKARA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	79600672	14	MUHAMMAD ASIF HAJI MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	79601723	15	MUHAMMAD ASGHAR ELAHI BUKHSH	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	

MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR/BUDGET & ACCOUNTS OFFICER - (BS-17)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 12

Case # 76F2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
4	79600476	16	TAHIR WASEEM ANWAAR UL HAQ	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
5	79600841	17	SEHARISH IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR AHMED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
6	79601817	18	MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD AFZAL	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	79601712	19	FARHAT ABBAS SIKANDAR HAYAT	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
8	79601283	20	ATQA ABDUR RAZZAQ ABDUR RAZZAQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	79601814	21	MUHAMMAD ZAHEER AHMAD ALTAF HUSSAIN	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	79600946	22	TAASEEN AFZAL BUTT MUHAMMAD AFZAL BUTT	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
11	79601607	23	TAHIR MAQSOOD MAQSOOD ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
12	79600590	24	MUDASSAR RIAZ RIAZ ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
13	79601484	25	MUHAMMAD RASHID MUHAMMAD SALEEM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
14	79601084	26	MALIK RIZWAN AKBAR MALIK SAEED AHMED	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
15	79601519	27	SADIA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
16	79601098	28	AHMED JAVED JAVED SADIQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

MERIT LIST

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR/BUDGET & ACCOUNTS OFFICER - (BS-17) Post :

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 12

Case # 76F2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
17	79600707	29	SULEMAN SHAH AMEER SHAH	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
18	79600431	30	KHALID HAMEED MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
19	79601160	31	MUHAMMAD FAISAL KHAN SHER KHAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
20	79601448	32	RIZWAN FREED AZHAR FAREED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
21	79600579	33	FATIHA NAZ MUZAFFAR ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
22	79601445	34	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ASHRIF	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
23	79600058	35	MANZOOR AHMAD SHAH SYED NOOR SULTAN	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
24	79601436	36	NOMAN ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
25	79600060	37	BASHIR AHMAD SARDAR ALI	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
26	79601698	38	ASIA FIYAZ FIYAZ HUSSAIN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
27	79600961	39	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAHIR HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IDREES	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
28	79601215	40	SANAM KHAN MANZOOR HUSSAIN	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
29	79600051	41	NASEER ABBAS NOOR MUHAMMAD	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR/BUDGET & ACCOUNTS OFFICER - (BS-17)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 12

Case # 76F2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
30	79601465	42	RABIA JAVEED MUHAMMAD JAVEED	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
31	79601672	43	FAISAL UR REHMAN SHAH HAFEEZ UR REHMAN SHAH	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
32	79601082	44	BUSHRA MANZOOR MAHR MANZOOR HUSSAIN SIAL	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
33	79601035	45	MUHAMMAD WAHEED ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM AWAN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
34	79600131	46	JAVED IQBAL DOST MUHAMMAD	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
35	79600726	47	SYED MUHAMMAD ALI ABBAS SYED NAJMUL HASNAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
36	79601124	48	MUHAMMAD BAQIR ALI GHULAM HUSSAIN SIDDIQUI	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
37	79601278	49	MUHAMMAD ZESHAN SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD HANEEF	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
38	79600799	50	KHALID MEHMOOD ABDUL GHAFFAR	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
39	79601077	51	MUHAMMAD ASIF MUHAMMAD AFZAL	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
40	79601145	52	ZEESHAN AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
41	79600237	53	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR/BUDGET & ACCOUNTS OFFICER - (BS-17)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 12

Case # 76F2016

<u>S</u> N	r. Application o. No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities		
Ī	Note :							
-	1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.							
	merit list	:, at	omission is detected in the eli any stage, such a mistake/error by the Commission for review.					